The Group’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks: market risk (including foreign exchange risk, cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
and price risk), credit risk and liquidity risk.

The condensed interim financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Group’s annual financial statements as at 30 January 2022
as they do not include all financial risk management information and disclosures contained within the annual financial statements. There have
been no changes in the risk management policies since the year end.

6. Segment reporting
The Board and senior executives have been identified as the Group’s chief operating decision-makers, who review the Group’s internal reporting
in order to assess performance and allocate resources.

The performance of the operating segments is assessed by reference to their gross profit.

During the year ended 30 January 2022, the Group amended the composition of reportable segments to better reflect internal reporting.
Accordingly, the Group has restated the previously reported segment information for the 6 months ended 1 August 2021.

Unaudited
Six months ended 31 July 2022

Soft drinks
£m

Cocktail
solutions

£m
Other

£m
Total

£m

Total revenue 131.0 22.7 4.2 157.9
Gross profit 58.9 9.1 1.4 69.4

Unaudited
Six months ended 1 August 2021 restated

Soft drinks
£m

Cocktail
solution

£m
Other

£m
Total

£m

Total revenue 116.6 18.7 – 135.3
Gross profit 54.2 7.3 – 61.5

Audited
Year ended 30 January 2022

Soft drinks
£m

Cocktail
solutions

£m
Other

£m
Total

£m

Total revenue 230.6 36.9 1.1 268.6
Gross profit 103.5 14.7 0.4 118.6

There are no material intersegment sales. All revenue is in relation to product sales, which is recognised at point in time, upon delivery to
the customer.

All of the assets and liabilities of the Group are managed on a central basis rather than at a segment level. As a result no reconciliations of
segment assets and liabilities to the consolidated condensed statement of financial position has been disclosed for any of the periods presented.

Notes to the Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements continued

12

A.G. BARR p.l.c. Interim Report 2022

6. Segment reporting continued
Included in revenues arising from the above segments are revenues of approximately £30.5m which arose from sales to the Group’s largest